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22 
 
 
 
28 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
2020 Gawad CES 
ManCom 
Meeting  
 
2021 
Performance 
Directives and 
Target Setting 
Workshop 
 
Validators and 
Interviewers 
Training 
 
Board Meeting 
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3-5 
 
 
4 
 
 
 
9 
 
 
10 
 
 
 
11 
 
22 
 
26 
 
 
 

 
2020 Gawad CES 
COA Meeting 
 
Project Paglaum 
#28  
 
Training of 
Assessors and 
Administrators 
for Blended AC 
 
CES Strategic 
Conversations 
 
Q1 HR Managers 
Fellowship 
Meeting 
 
Board Meeting 
 
Board Meeting 
 
CES Leadership 
Conclave 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
16, 19 & 
23 
 
18 
 
30 
 

 
CES Strategic 
Conversations 
 
Board Meeting 
 
CES Wellnes 
Program  

 
5-7 
 
 
 
14 
 
 
15 
 
21-23 

 
Q1 Performance 
Review and 
Planning Workshop 
 
Q2 HR Managers 
Fellowship Meeting 
 
Board Meeting 
 
Project Paglaum 
#29 for CESBies 

 
3-24 
 
4-5 
 
 
20 
 
 
 

 
SALDIWA #43  
 
Mock Assessment 
Center 
 
Board Meeting 
 

 
8-11 
 
 
 
 
24 
 
26 
 
21-30 
 
29-30 

 
Training of 
Assessors and 
Administrators for 
Blended AC 
 
Board Meeting 
 
CES WE 
 
I-Gabay #39 
 
Public Leaders’ 
Summit 
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1-12 
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5-7 
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10 
 
 
17 
 
 
19-31 
 
 
24 
 

 
I-Gabay #39 
(cont.) 
 
Assessment 
Center 
 
Mid-Year 
Performance 
Review and 
Planning 
Workshop 
 
Board Meeting 
 
CES WE 
 
 
Assessment 
Center 
 
SALDIWA PACES 
#1 
 
CES WE 

 
1-2 
 
 
7 
 
 
11 
 
 
 
 
12 
 
14 
 
16-18 
 
 
 
21 
 
 
24-27 
 
 
25-31 
 
28 
 
 

 
SALDIWA PACES 
#1 cont. 
 
Assessment 
Center 
 
Q3 HR 
Managers 
Fellowship 
Meeting 
 
Board Meeting 
 
CES WE 
 
Internal Quality 
Audit Training 
 
 
Assessment 
Center 
 
Internal Quality 
Audit 
 
I-Gabay #40 
 
CES WE 

 
1-15 
 
4 
 
 
6-7, 14 
 
 
23 
 
11 
 
18 
 
 
24 
 
 
23 
 
25 
 
27-30 

 
I-Gabay #40 cont.  
 
Assessment 
Center 
 
QMS Management 
Review 
 
Board Meeting 
 
CES WE 
 
Assessment 
Center 
 
CES Leadership 
Conclave 
 
External Audit 
 
CES WE 
 
SALDIWA #44  
 

 
1-18 
 
2 
 
4-25 
 
4-6 
 
 
 
8 
 
9 
 
14 
 
16 
 
15-19 
 
 
 
23 
 
 

 
SALDIWA #44 cont.  
 
Assessment Center 
 
I-Gabay 41  
 
Q3 Performance 
Review and 
Planning Workshop 
 
External Audit 
 
CES WE 
 
Board Meeting 
 
Assessment Center 
 
Events 
Management 
Training 
 
CES WE 
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9-12 
 
 
11 
 
13 
 
20 
 
 
27 

 
Assessment Center 
 
 
CES Life Long 
Leadership Congress 
 
Board Meeting 
 
CES WE 
 
Assessment  
Center 
 
CES WE 

 
1-3 
 
 
4 
 
9 
 
10 
 
 
11 
 
15-17 
 
 
 
 
20-21 

 
Project Paglaum #30 
 
Assessment Center 
 
Board Meeting 
 
Q4 HR Managers 
Fellowship Meeting 
 
CES WE 
 
2021 Year-End 
Performance Review 
and 2022 Planning 
Workshop 
 
Annual Employee 
Engagement 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 


